Venue Hire Fee Schedule*



Full Day Hire – Over four (4) hours per day. Half Day Hire – Up to four (4) hours per day

Hire	Private		Not-For-Profit/Community Group/Staff (20% Discount)		Bond
Full/Half Day Hire	Full Day Hire	Half Day Hire	Full Day Hire	Half Day Hire	Applies to all hires
Training Room, Darwin	\$300	\$210	\$240	\$170	\$150
Courtyard, Darwin	\$500	\$350	\$400	\$280	\$350
Training Room and Courtyard, Darwin	\$700	\$490	\$560	\$390	\$500
Commercial Kitchen 🖁	\$550	\$385	\$440	\$310	\$500
Full Venue Hire (Training Room, Courtyard, Commercial Kitchen & Carpark)	\$1,200	\$840	\$960	\$670	\$1,000

^{*}Fees are correct as of 10 February 2025 and are exclusive of GST

Please note:

- Charges shown above are exclusive of GST and will incur an additional GST charge.
- Rental of the space is on an as-is basis, any requests to re-arrange furniture may incur an additional cost to the Hirer.
- The definition for eligibility for concession fees applicable to Not-For-Profit Organisation or Community Group is a self-help group (not operated by commercial interests and stated as non-profit by statutory declaration), or a non-profit community organisation (incorporated under the Associations Incorporations Act).
- For the avoidance of doubt, in cases where the hirer has any other existing agreement or MOU that includes terms relating to venue hire:
 - o the terms of that agreement will prevail to the extent of any inconsistency; and
 - o references to discounted or reduced rates in that agreement, in the absence of a specified rate, will be deemed to be the Not-For-Profit/Community Group discount referred to in the above schedule.

Please note hire of the Commercial Kitchen is at Melaleuca's discretion. At a minimum, the Hirer must demonstrate proof of being licensed by the NTG to operate in a commercial Kitchen.

Carpark and other facilities also available - please contact us for a quote.